



Chilli Nuts in a Can

Allergy Advice

Contains **Peanuts, Wheat** and **Soya**.

Not suitable for customers with an allergy to tree nuts due to manufacturing methods.

Warning: This product contains a source of **Phenylalanine** and also contains **Sunset Yellow FCF (E110)** and **Tartrazine (E102)** which may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Ingredients

Chilli Coated Peanuts 400g

Peanuts (34%), Wheat Flour, Sugar, Modified Tapioca Starch, Corn Starch, Salt, Maltodextrin, Soya Bean Oil, Chilli Powder (0.8%), Spicy Powder (Sugar, Maltodextrin, Salt, Flavouring, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Vegetable Oil, Silicon Dioxide, Spices, Flavour Enhancer (E635), Paprika, Sichuan Pepper, Colour (Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Acetate), Sweetener (Aspartame)), Garlic Powder, Flavour Enhancers (E627, E631), Colours (Sunset Yellow FCF, Tartrazine).